
 

NAME COMMUNITY TELEPHONE  Email Address:

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

President Wendy Nightingale Easton (508) 230-0560 wnightingale@easton.ma.us

1st Vice President Mimi Bernardo Brewster (508) 896-3701 mbernardo@brewster-ma.gov

2nd Vice President Elizabeth Zaleski Stoughton 781-341-1300, ext. 9254 ezaleski@stoughton-ma.gov

Secretary Hetal Patel Easthampton (413) 529-1400 Ext 117 hpatel@easthamptonma.gov

Treasurer Donna Matarazzo Saugus (781) 231-4108 dmatarazzo@saugus-ma.gov

Board Expires 2024 Richard Mathieu Concord Public Schools 860-935-5780 Rmathieu@concordps.org

Board Expires 2025 Christopher Laviolette Raynham (508) 828-6271 claviolette@town.raynham.ma.us

Board Expires 2026 Deborah Gould Attleboro (508) 223-2222 Ext 3232 auditor@cityofattleboro.us

Past President Jason Little Northborough 508-366-3006 jlittle@town.northborough.ma.us

Conference Coordinator *** Stephanie Frontiera Gloucester (978) 281-9803 sfrontiera@gloucesterschools.com

EDUCATION PROGRAM COMMITTEE 

 ExComm Member Mimi Bernardo* Brewster (508) 896-3701 mbernardo@brewster-ma.gov

 ExComm Member Elizabeth Zaleski Stoughton 781-341-1300, ext. 9254 ezaleski@stoughton-ma.gov

Term Expires 2024 Ian Fortes Taunton (774) 406-4710 ifortes@taunton-ma.gov

Term Expires 2024 Carla McAuliffe Southborough (508) 485-0710 Ext 3014 cmcauliffe@southboroughma.com

Term Expires 2025 Richard Howarth Marcum

Term Expires 2025 Hayley Green Andover (978) 623-8921 hayley.green@andoverma.gov

Term Expires 2026 Christopher Laviolette Raynham (508) 828-6271 claviolette@town.raynham.ma.us

Term Expires 2026 Carrie Mazerolle Chatham (508) 945-0985 cmazerolle@chatham-ma.gov

EPC Coordinator Mimi Bernardo Brewster (508) 896-3701 mbernardo@brewster-ma.gov

EXAM COMMITTEE

President Wendy Nightingale Easton (508) 230-0560 wnightingale@easton.ma.us

Past President Jason Little Northborough 508-366-3006 jlittle@town.northborough.ma.us

Member-at-large Richard Mathieu Concord Public Schools 860-935-5780 Rmathieu@concordps.org

Exam Officer Colleen Wilkins Lincoln (781) 259-2608 wilkinsc@lincolntown.org
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NAME COMMUNITY TELEPHONE  Email Address:

CERTIFICATION COMMITTEE

Term Expires 2026 Jacquelyn Cronin* Fitchburg (978) 829-1841 jcronin@fitchburgma.gov

Term Expires 2026 Hayley Green Andover (978) 623-8921 hayley.green@andoverma.gov

Term Expires 2024 Wendy Nightingale** Easton (508) 230-0560 wnightingale@easton.ma.us

Term Expires 2024 Donna Matarazzo Saugus (781) 231-4108 dmatarazzo@saugus-ma.gov

Term Expires 2025 Christine McCarthy Norwell (781) 659-8010 cmccarthy@townofnorwell.net

Term Expires 2025 Allyson Podgurski Canton (781) 575-6605 apodgurski@town.canton.ma.us

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE

Appointed prior to Catherine Gabriel Ipswich (978) 356-6601 cgabriel@ipswich-ma.gov

 October 1st each year. Jason Little* Northborough 508-366-3006 jlittle@town.northborough.ma.us

Vacant

Richard Mathieu Concord Public Schools 860-935-5780 Rmathieu@concordps.org

Paul Watson Billerica (978) 671-0923 pwatson@town.billerica.ma.us

Julie McCarthy Lynnfield (781) 334-9420 jmccarthy@town.lynnfield.ma.us

Cory Grace Danvers (978) 777-0001 cgrace@danversma.gov

NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Appointed prior to 

   January 1st each year. Julie McCarthy Lynnfield (781) 334-9420 jmccarthy@town.lynnfield.ma.us

Hetal Patel Easthampton (413) 529-1400 Ext 117 dmatarazzo@saugus-ma.gov

Jason Little Northborough 508-366-3006 jlittle@town.northborough.ma.us

Colleen Wilkins Lincoln (781) 259-2608 wilkinsc@lincolntown.org

Vacant

* = Committee Chairperson

** = Certification Officer

*** = Position of Conference Coordinator is not a voting member of the Executive Committee
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